

KAVAYITRI BAHINABAI CHAUDHARI NORTH MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY, JALGAON HEERA PRATISTHAN

Shri.Kakasaheb Heeralal Maganlal Chaudhari

Art's, Commerce & Science College, Nandurbar

MINUTES OF THE 1<sup>st</sup> MEETING OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) DATED 13" July 2017, TIME 2.00 PM, VENUE: IQAC ROOM.

#### Agenda:

- 1. Role of Quality Assurance Cell in academic year 2017-18.
- 2. Assessment and Accreditation Certification.
- 3. Any other contents permitted by the Chair.

- The meeting started with addressing note by IQAC Chairman Asst. Prof. Mahendra M. Mali He discussed NAAC procedure before the members of IQAC.
- 2. Asst.Prof.Miss.Anagha S. Bholane IQAC co-ordinator highlighted the objective of IQAC for the academic year 2017-18.
- 3. 1OAC members suggested organizing conference in the institute to promote quality research work amongst faculties and students.
- 4. Menmbers discussed assessment and accreditation certificationss process and support activities.



Sr.No	Name	Position	Sign
1	Prof. Dr. Ravindra Hiralal Chaudhari	Chairman	312
2	Asst. Prof. Sunil Arun Naik	Member	3A Nuik
3	Asst. Prof. Deepak Bhagwan Varsale	Member	Brarsale
4	Asst. Prof. Krushna Arjun Gavit	Member	KPovit
5	Asst. Prof. Sonal Girdhar More	Member	Emere
6	Asst. Prof. Anagha Sudhir Bholane	Member	AsBhohne
7	Assit. Prof. Swati Balkrishna Patil	Member	pelter.
8	Hon. Mr. Rupesh Hiralal Chaudhari	Member	grizuisat.
9	Mr. Piyush Praksh Bhole	Member	
10	Mr. Rahul Nimba Ghuge	Member	Renuel
11	Asst. Prof. Mahendra Mukunda Mali	Coordinator	Quemo

## Members Present In IQAC Meeting 13" July 2017



PRINCIPAL Shri Kakasaheb Hiralal Maganlal Chaudhari Art's, Commerce & Science College, Nandurbar Tal. Dist. Nandurbar



KAVAYITRI BAHINABAI CHAUDHARI NORTH MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY, JALGAON HEERA PRATISTHAN

Shri.Kakasaheb Heeralal Maganlal Chaudhari

Art's, Commerce & Science College, Nandurbar

MINUTES OF THE 2<sup>nd</sup> MEETING OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) DATED 10" Aug 2017, TIME 3.00 PM, VENUE: IQAC ROOM.

#### Agenda:

- 1) Role of Quality Assurance Cell in academic year 2017-18.
- 2) Action Plan Assessment and Accreditation Certification.
- 3) Curricular and Co-curricular activities for student and faculties which lead to quality enhancement
- 4) Any other contents permitted by the Chair.

- The meeting started with addressing note by IQAC Chairman Asst. Prof. Mahendra M. Mali He discussed NAAC procedure before the members of IQAC.
- 2. Faculties Suggested Co-Curricular Activities for overall student Development
- 3. IQAC members suggested organizing conference in the institute to promote quality research work amongst faculties and students.
- 4. Members discussed assessment and accreditation certifications process and support activities.



# Members Present In IQAC Meeting 10" Aug 2017

Sr.No	Name	Position	Sign
1	Prof. Dr. Ravindra Hiralal Chaudhari	Chairman	1)1-
2	Asst. Prof. Sunil Arun Naik	Member	(SA) Nuil
3	Asst. Prof. Deepak Bhagwan Varsale	Member	Brosdi
4	Asst. Prof. Krushna Arjun Gavit	Member	KROVIT
5	Asst. Prof. Sonal Girdhar More	Member	Emiza-
6	Asst. Prof. Anagha Sudhir Bholane	Member	AsBhohn
7	Assit. Prof. Swati Balkrishna Patil	Member	Restore
8	Hon. Mr. Rupesh Hiralal Chaudhari	Member	Provisit.
9	Mr. Piyush Praksh Bhole	Member	
10	Mr. Rahul Nimba Ghuge	Member	Reduce
11	Asst. Prof. Mahendra Mukunda Mali	Coordinator	Muni



PRINCIPAL Shri Kakasaheb Hiralal Maganlal Chaudhari Art's, Commerce & Science College, Nandurbar Tal. Dist. Nandurbar



### KAVAYITRI BAHINABAI CHAUDHARI NORTH MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY, JALGAON HEERA PRATISTHAN

Shri.Kakasaheb Heeralal Maganlal Chaudhari

Art's, Commerce & Science College, Nandurbar

### MINUTES OF THE 3<sup>rd</sup> MEETING OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC) DATED 02'' Jan. 2018, TIME 2.00 PM, VENUE : IQAC ROOM.

### Agenda:

- 1. Role of Quality Assurance Cell in academic year 2017-18.
- 2. Review of various department Activities
- 3. Result of Audit and preparation for various Accreditations
- 4. Any other contents permitted by the Chair.

- 1. Student's feedback overall review of college activities
- 2. Members discussed assessment and accreditation certifications process and support activities.
- 3. All HODs Presented various activities conducted by respective department along with student's feedback



Sr.No	Name	Position	Sign
1	Prof. Dr. Ravindra Hiralal Chaudhari	Chairman	
2	Asst. Prof. Sunil Arun Naik	Member	(3A) Nuik
3	Asst. Prof. Deepak Bhagwan Varsale	Member	Blarsoll V
4	Asst. Prof. Krushna Arjun Gavit	Member	Kerwit
5	Asst. Prof. Sonal Girdhar More	Member	Smith
6	Asst. Prof. Anagha Sudhir Bholane	Member	AsBhohn
7	Assit. Prof. Swati Balkrishna Patil	Member	-patter
8	Hon. Mr. Rupesh Hiralal Chaudhari	Member	Enscired.
9	Mr. Piyush Praksh Bhole	Member	
10	Mr. Rahul Nimba Ghuge	Member	Runnet
10	Asst. Prof. Mahendra Mukunda Mali	Coordinator	Aun

## Members Present In IQAC Meeting 02" Jan 2018



PRINCIPAL Shri Kakasaheb Hiralal Maganlal Chaudhari Art's, Commerce & Science College, Nandurbar Tal. Dist. Nandurbar

1



KAVAYITRI BAHINABAI CHAUDHARI NORTH MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSIT¥. JALGAON HEERA PRATISTHAN

Shri.Kakasaheb Heeralal Maganlal Chaudhari

#### Art's, Commerce & Science College, Nandurbar

#### MINUTES OF THE 4<sup>th</sup> MEETING OF INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (**IQAC**) DATED 15'' Feb 2018, TIME 3.00 PM, VENUE : IQAC ROOM.

#### Agenda:

- 1. Encourage faculties for research projects.
- 2. Encourage students for paper publications.
- 3. Encourage students / Faculties in courses.
- 4. Any other contents permitted by the Chair.

- 1. IQAC coordinator Prof. Mahendra M. Mali addressed the meeting.
- 2.1QAC ensure faculty involvement in research projects.
- 3. Faculties and students should enrol for online certification courses.



Sr.No	Name	Position	Sign
1	Prof. Dr. Ravindra Hiralal Chaudhari	Chairman	171
2	Asst. Prof. Sunil Arun Naik	Member	(3A) Neiek
3	Asst. Prof. Deepak Bhagwan Varsale	Member	Bloosde
4	Asst. Prof. Krushna Arjun Gavit	Member	Kgavit
5	Asst. Prof. Sonal Girdhar More	Member	Smore
6	Asst. Prof. Anagha Sudhir Bholane	Member	20
7	Assit. Prof. Swati Balkrishna Patil	Member	Perfort
8	Hon. Mr. Rupesh Hiralal Chaudhari	Member	Prosent:
9	Mr. Piyush Praksh Bhole	Member	
10	Mr. Rahul Nimba Ghuge	Member	Braues
11	Asst. Prof. Mahendra Mukunda Mali	Coordinator	Mun

# Members Present In IQAC Meeting 15" Feb 2018



\ / PRINCIPAL Shri Kakasaheb Hiralal Maganlal Chaudhari Art's, Commerce & Science College, Nandurbar Tal. Dist. Nandurbar

~